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PUNYASHLOK AHILYADEVI HOLKAR 
SOLAPUR UNIVERSITY, SOLAPUR 

EXAM OF 2025 
SEMESTER PATTERN EXAMINATION 

 

REVISED FINAL PROGRAM OF M.A. (PALI ) CAMPUS SEMESTER-I TO IV MAR./APR.-2025  

EXAMINATION TO BE HELD IN MAY.-2025 

 
1. Student should see their Seat No. and Name in the Name list and mistakes if any should be 

communicate to this office immediately. All candidates are requested to confirm their Examination 
Seat No. as well as place of examination on the Notice Board of the University/College mentioned 
below at least two days before the date of Examination. The candidate should write correct Seat No. 
on each answer book. If candidate writes wrong Seat No. on answer Book the performance of such 
subject will not be considered.  

 
2. Candidate are requested to be present at their respective places of the Examination FIFTEEN 

MINUTES before the time starting of the first paper and TEN MINUTES before the time starting of 
each subsequent paper. Candidates are forbidden to take any book or paper into the Examination 
Hall. 

 
3. Important Note: Code Numbers given in the Bracket are Computer Code of respective Subjects, 

Students should mention these Code Numbers on Answer Books with Name of the Subject. Also write 
these Code Numbers on JSR (Junior Supervisor Report) and related documents.  
 

         4.    All the Candidates are asked to follow the timely instructions given by University in accordance with  
                    the examinations methodology. 
              5. As per the Rights of Person with Disabilities Act-2016 the persons with Disabilities are given 20 minutes 
                  extra  for one per hour for the Online/Offline exam

 
Ǜा िवȨाȚाōǉा जुɊा अɷासŢमाŮमाणे परीƗा देǻाǉा संधी संपलेʞा आहेत व ȑांना आता नवीन अɷासŢमाŮमाणे
समकƗ पेपर देणे आवʴक आहे अशा िवȨाȚाōनी नवीन अɷासŢमा Ůमाणे Ȩावायǉा समकƗ

िवषयाची नावे व ȑांचे पेपर कोड यांचा तƅा वेळापũकाǉा  पानावर िŮंट करǻात आला आहे ȑाŮमाणे िवȨाȚाōनी

सदर पेपर Ȩावेत  

 
 

The Centers & Places of Examinations will be as under. 
 

Sr.No. Center 
College 

Abbreviation Place 

1 SOLAPUR PAHSUS 
PUNYASHLOK AHILYADEVI HOLKAR SOLAPUR  
UNIVERSITY, SOLAPUR 

 

M.A. Pali (Campus)  
EXAM MAR./APR-2025 
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M.A. (Pali) Sem – I (New w.e.f. June 2023) 

(NEP CBCS Pattern-2023) 

Day & Date Paper 
No 

Sr. 
No. 

Subjects 
Time: 3:00 p.m. to 5:30 p.m 

   Thursday 
 15/05/2025 

DSE 1.1 1 पािल भाषेची ओळख (230121101)

      Saturday 
     17/05/2025 

DSE 1.2 2 (230121102) 
Monday 

19/05/2025 
 

DSE 1.3 3 (230121103) 

Saturday 
       24/05/2025 

RM 4 230121105

Monday 
26/05/2025 

DSE1.1 

 
DSE1.2 

 
DSE1.3 

 
DSE1.4 

 
DSE1.5 

 
DSE1.6 

 

5 
6 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 

Any one) Optional 
230121106

230121107

230121108

230121109

230121110) 

230121111

Wednesday 
28/05/2025 DSE 11 

 (230121104) 
Time: 3:00 p.m. to 4:30 p.m 
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M.A. (Pali) Sem – II (New w.e.f. Nov 2023) 
(NEP CBCS Pattern-2023) 

Day & Date Paper 
No 

Sr. 
No. 

Subjects 
Time: 11:00 a.m. to 1:30 p.m 

 
Wednesday 

     14/05/2025 PV 12 
िदघिनकाय- महाव±ग- महापिर िनÅवाणसुǄ 
(230121201) 

      Friday 
16/05/2025 PVI 13 

संयु̄ त िनकाय- सगाथव±गो- पिहले पाच संयु¯ते  
(230121202) 

Tuesday 
20/05/2025 

PVII 14 िवनयिपटक-चुǲव±ग- िचवर¯°Âदक (230121203) 

Thursday 
22/05/2025 PVIII 15 

पािल सुगम Ëयाकरण (230121204) 
Time: 11:00 a.m. to 12:30 p.m 

  
Tuesday 

27/05/2025 

DSE 

16 
A  (Any one) Optional 
मȎ¶झमिनकाय-िनवडक सुȅ (230121206)

17 िदघिनकाय-अÇबƽसǄु (230121207)

18 िदघिनकाय-कूटदÂतसǄु (230121208) 
19 िवनयिपटक-महाव±ग-महा¯खÂधक (230121209)

20 
िवनयिपटक-महाव±ग- उपोसथ कखनधक 
(230121210) 

21 
 िवनयिपटक-महाव±ग- वÎसूपनाियक कखनधक 
(230121211) 
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M.A. (Pali) Sem – III (New w.e.f. June 2024) 
(NEP CBCS Pattern-2023)  

Day & Date 
Paper 

No 
Sr. 
No. 

Subjects 
Time: 11:00 a.m. to 1:30 p.m 

    Thursday 
15/05/2025 

DSC-IX 22 िवसुȎÁदम±ग (230121301)
    Saturday 

   17/05/2025 
DSC-X 23 230121302  

Monday 
19/05/2025 

DSC-XI 24 230121303

Saturday 
24/05/2025 DSC –XII 25 230121304

Monday 
26/05/2025 

DSE 3.1 
 

DSE 3.2 
 

DSE 3.3 
 

DSE 3.4 
 

DSE 3.5 
 

DSE 3.6 
 
 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
 

29 
 

   30 
 

31 

      बǉु त¾वªान (230121306) 

230121307

230121308

230121309

230121310

230121311
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M.A. (Pali) Sem – III (w.e.f. June 2021) 

(CBCS Pattern-2020) (Old up to MAR.-2025) 

Day & Date 
Paper 

No 
Sr. 
No. 

Subjects 
Time: 11:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m 

Thursday   
15/05/2025 HCT3.1 32 (MA17301)

Saturday    
17/05/2025 

HCT3.2 33 (MA17302) 

Monday 
19/05/2025 

HCT3.3 34 
(MA17303)

Saturday   
24/05/2025 SCT 3.1 

 
SCT 3.2 

 
SCT3.3 

 
SCT3.4 

35 
 

36 
 

37 
 

38 
 

(MA17304) 

(MA17305)

(MA17306)

(MA17307) 
Sunday 

01/06/2025    OET -- [Choose from list]  
 

 
 

 

M.A. (Pali) Sem – IV (New w.e.f. Nov. 2024) 
(NEP CBCS Pattern-2023)  

Day & Date 
Paper 

No 
Sr. 
No. 

Subjects 
   Time: 3:00 p.m. to 5:30 p.m 

  
Wednesday      
 14/05/2025 

DSC-XIII 39 230121401) 

    Friday 
16/05/2025 

DSC-XIV 40 230121402) 

Tuesday 
20/05/2025 

DSC-XV 41 230121403) 

   Thursday 
22/05/2025 

DSE 4.1 

 
DSE 4.2 

 
DSE 4.3 

 
DSE 4.4 

 
DSE 4.5 

 
DSE 4.6 

 

 
 

42 
 

43 
 

44 
 

45 
 
 

46 
 

47 
 
 

230121405) 

230121406) 

230121407) 

230121408) 

230121409) 

230121410) 
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Please visit – sus.ac.in 
Ref No.: PAHSUS/EXAM/TIME-TABLE/2025/844 
Date     :  06/05/2025                                                                            Sd/- 

          Director 
Board of Examinations and Evaluation 

M.A. (Pali) Sem – IV (New w.e.f. June 2021) 
(CBCS Pattern-2020) (Old up to Oct-2025) 

Day & Date Paper 
No 

Sr. 
No. 

Subjects 
   Time: 3:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m 

Wednesday   
14/05/2025 HCT4.1 48 

(MA17401)
Friday 

16/05/2025 
HCT4.2 49 (MA17402) 

Tuesday 
20/05/2025 SCT 4.1 

 
SCT 4.2 

 
SCT4.3 

 
SCT4.4 

50 
 

51 
 

52 
 

53 

(MA17404) 

(MA17405)

(MA17406)

(MA17407) 

Thursday 
22/05/2025    SCT4.1 

 
   SCT4.2 
 
   SCT4.3 
 
   SCT4.4 

54 
 

55 
 

56 
 

57 

(MA17408)

(MA17409)

(MA17410)

(MA17411)
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Equivalence Subject List 

 
Pattern 
2020    
Paper 
Code 

M.A Pali Sem-I OLD 

Pattern 
2023  
Paper 
Code 

M.A Pali Sem-I NEW 

MA17101 Pali Bhasha Aani Tiche Mahatva 230121101 Pali Bhashachi Olakh 
MA17102 Pali Vyakran-I 230121102 Pali Vyakran-I 
MA17103 Pali Sahityacha Itihas 230121103 Pali Sahityacha Itihas 
MA17104 Suttapitak-Dighanikay-Mahaparinibbansutt     
MA17105 Vinayapitak-Mahavagg-Mahakhandhak     
MA17106 Suttapitak-Dighanikay-Sondandsutt     
MA17107 Vinayapitak-Mahavagg-Uposathakkhandhak     
MA17108 Suttapitak-Dighanikay-Mahanidansutt     

MA17109 
Vinayapitak-Mahavagg-
Warshopanayikakkhandhak     

MA17110 Suttapitak-Dighanikay-Ambatthasutt     
MA17111 Vinayapitak-Mahavagg-Prvarna kkhandhak     
Pattern 
2020    
Paper 
Code 

M.A Pali  Sem-II OLD 

Pattern 
2023  
Paper 
Code 

M.A Pali Sem-II NEW 

MA17201 Sanyukat Nikaya-Sagathvagg 230121202 Sanyukat Nikaya-Sagathvagg 
MA17202 Pali Vyakran-I     
MA17203 Khuddaknikaya-Dhammpad, Pratham Saat Vagg     
MA17204 Suttapitak-Majzimanikaya-Nivadak Sutt     
MA17205 Vinayapitak-Chullavagg- Kammakkhandak     
MA17206 Vinayapitak-Chullavagg-Paarivasik Kkhandhak     
MA17207 Anguttarnikaya- Ek Nipaat     
Pattern 
2020    
Paper 
Code 

M.A Pali Sem-III OLD 

Pattern 
2023  
Paper 
Code 

M.A Pali  Sem-III NEW 

MA17301 Anupitak Vishudhimagga     
MA17302 Milind Prashna (Patrho) 230121302 Milind Patrho (Question) 

MA17303 
Pali Bhasha Va Sahitya Sanshodhanache 
Padhatishastra     

MA17304 Dhighnikay Bramhajalsutta     

MA17305 Khudanikay: Therigatha 230121303 
Khuddakanikaya Nivdak 
Therigatha 

MA17306 Vinayapitak: Bhesajjakhandaak 230121310 Vinaypitak Bhesajjkakhandak 
MA17307 Vinayapitak-Chivarkhandaak     
Pattern 
2020    
Paper 
Code 

M.A Pali Sem-IV OLD 

Pattern 
2023  
Paper 
Code 

M.A Pali Sem-IV NEW 

MA17401 
Abhidhammapitak- Puggalpatrrati Va Ptthan - 
Vishayvastu     

MA17402 Suttapitak Anguttarnikay     
MA17404 Pallivans Sahitya- Mahavans     
MA17405 Dhighnikay: Kutdantta Sutta     
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MA17406 Khudaknikay: Niwdak Jatak Katha     
MA17407 Chariya Pitak     
MA17408 Vipassanna Abhyas     
MA17409 Khudaknikay: Niwdak Thergatha     
MA17410 Vinaypitak: Bhikhunni Khanddak     
MA17411 Bhandant Buddhadatta: Parichay      

 
 

 

  
 


